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Child Welfare/GA DHS 
 
Kitchens, Katherine 
EPAC Region7 
EPAC 
Katherine.kitchens1@dhs.ga.gov  
478-206-8024 
Rouse, Ishmael 
ILP, Region9 
ILS 
ishmael.rouse@dhs.ga.gov  
229-472-0470 
Thompson, Larissa 
ILP, Region7 
ILS 
larissa.thompson@dhs.ga.gov  
404-985-8831 
 

K-12/Georgia DOE 
 
Andrews, Shauna 
Warren County 
McKinney Vento Liaison 
andrews@warren.k12.ga.us  
706-465-3383 ext.104 

mailto:Katherine.kitchens1@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:ishmael.rouse@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:larissa.thompson@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:andrews@warren.k12.ga.us


Coney, Crystal 
Treutlen County 
Foster Care Liaison 
cconey@treutlen.k12.ga.us  
912-529-7166 
 
Edenfield, Jessica 
Burke County 
McKinney Vento Liaison 
jedenfield@burke.k12.ga.us  
706-554-5101 
 
Golden, Olivia 
Emanuel County 
Foster Care Liaison 
olivia.golden@emanuel.k12.ga.us  
478-237-6674 
 
Hill, Burine 
Jefferson County 
Foster Care Liaison 
hillb@jefferson.k12.ga.us  
478-625-7626 
 
Hill, Burine 
Jefferson County 
McKinney Vento Liaison 
hillb@jefferson.k12.ga.us  
478-625-7626 
 
Ivey, Misty 
Washington County 
Foster Care Liaison 
mivey@washington.k12.ga.us  
478-552-3981 
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Lawoyin, Afolake 
Bulloch County 
Foster Care Liaison 
alawoyin@bullochschools.org  
912-212-8516 
 
Lovet, Melanie 
Screven County 
Foster Care Liaison 
melovet@screven.k12.ga.us  
912-451-2000 
 
Lovet, Melanie 
Screven County 
McKinney Vento Liaison 
bwarren@screven.k12.ga.us  
912-451-2000 
 
Megli, Kathy 
Effingham County 
kmegli@effingham.k12.ga.us 
 
Mungo, Kimberly 
Richmond County 
mungoki@boe.richmond.k12.ga.us 
 
Payton, Monica 
Burke County 
Foster Care Liaison 
mpayton@burke.k12.ga.us  
706-554-5101 
 
Polk, Hanson 
Bulloch County 
Foster Care Liaison 
hpolk@bullochschools.org  
912-212-8516 
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Reid, Bethea 
Johnson County 
reid_bethea@johnson.k12.ga.us  
 
Rowland, J.J. 
Johnson County 
McKinney Vento Liaison 
jj_rowland@johnson.k12.ga.us 
 
Rozier, Virginia 
Wilkinson County 
Foster Care Liaison 
virginia.rozier@wilkinson.k12.ga.us  
478-946-5521 
 
Sampson, Cassandra 
Jenkins County 
McKinney Vento Liaison 
csampson@jchs.com  
478-982-4305 
Stubbs, Stephanie 
Dublin City 
McKinney Vento Liaison 
stephanie.stubbs@dcsirish.com  
478-353-8000 
 
Timmons, Marquita 
Laurens County 
McKinney Vento Liaison 
marquita�mmons@lcboe.net  
478-272-4767 
 
Turner, Tracie 
Worth County 
Foster Care Liaison 
turner@worthschools.net  
229-776-8600 
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Wert, Kristen 
Treutlen House, Effingham County 
Treutlen.wert@yahoo.com , kwert@treutlenhouse.com  
 
Wilkey, Keith 
Bulloch County 
McKinney Vento Liaison 
bwilkey@bullochschools.org  
912-212-8883, 912-486-5278 
 
Woodcock, Erin 
Effingham County 
Foster Care Liaison 
ewoodcock@effingham.k12.ga.us  
912-754-2522 
 
Woods-Gamble, Dionne 
Emanuel County 
McKinney Vento Liaison 
dionne.gamble@emanuel.k12.ga.us  
478-237-6674 
 

Higher Education 
 

Caldwell, Beth 
Augusta State 
USG-DPOC 
bcaldwell@augusta.edu  
706-737-1411 
 
Cheers, Veronica 
East Georgia State College 
USG-DPOC 
vcheers@ega.edu  
478-289-2115 
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Davis-Wright, Karissa 
Augusta Technical College 
TCSG-DPOC 
kdavis@augustatech.edu  
706-771-4067 
 
Hammock, Susan 
Oconee Fall Line Technical College 
TCSG-DPOC 
shammock@o�c.edu  
 
Jefferies-Jenkins, Bonita 
Augusta Technical College 
TCSG-DPOC 
bjenkins@augustatech.edu 
 
Johnson, Anne 
Ogeechee Technical College 
TCSG-Other 
ajohnson@ogeecheetech.edu 
 
Lustgarten, Lisa 
Georgia Southern University 
USG-Other 
elustgarten@georgiasouthern.edu  
912-478-5404 
 
Weaver, Casey 
Georgia Southern University 
USG-DPOC 
cweaver@georgiasouthern.edu  
912-478-3326 
Whatley, Amy 
Georgia College and State University 
USG-DPOC 
amy.whatley@gcsu.edu  
478-445-7535 
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Other Professionals 
McKenzie, Sharee 
Gateway Community Service Board 
sharee.mckenzie@gatewaycsb.org  
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